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High school football rankings | USA Today Network
Preseason Ohio Super 25 Poll for 2025

USA Today Network Ohio Akron Beacon Journal
Aug. 19, 2025, 5:08 a.m. ET

The USA Today Network Ohio releases its preseason high school football Super 25 poll, featuring voters from
across the state. The Ohio Super 25 poll ranks the state's 25 best teams, regardless of division.

The poll is released ahead of the start of the Ohio High School Athletic Association regular season later this
week.

The Ohio Super 25 football poll will be conducted weekly throughout the regular season using a panel of
sports writers and editors from across the state. Each voter submits a Top 25 with a first-place vote worth 25
points, second place 24, and so on down to one point for 25th.

Here's a look at our 2025 preseason rankings.

More: Ohio's Best high school football players: Top 25 ahead of 2025

Need a break? Play the USA TODAY Daily Crossword Puzzle.
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Ohio Super 25 high school football rankings

Rank

1.
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12.
13.
14.
15. (tie)
15. (tie)
17.
18.

Team

Cin. Moeller
Hoban

Cin. Anderson

St. Edward

Cin. St. Xavier
Avon

Col. Watterson

Cle. Glenville

Tol. Central Catholic
Massillon
Pickerington North
Big Walnut

Walsh Jesuit
Marion Local
Mentor

Olentangy

Indian Valley
Lakota West

Points
369
295
288
278
254
236
229
215
207
204
196
189
172
170
157
157
146

142

11

1

First-place votes
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19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24.
25.

Cin. Winton Woods
Medina Highland
Kirtland
Wadsworth
Harvest Prep

Cin. Princeton
Cin. Taft

134
119
111
108
o1
80
61
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