## Akron Beacon Journal

## **FOOTBALL**

## High school football rankings | USA Today Network Preseason Ohio Super 25 Poll for 2025

**USA Today Network Ohio** Akron Beacon Journal

Aug. 19, 2025, 5:08 a.m. ET

The USA Today Network Ohio releases its preseason high school football Super 25 poll, featuring voters from across the state. The Ohio Super 25 poll ranks the state's 25 best teams, regardless of division.

The poll is released ahead of the start of the Ohio High School Athletic Association regular season later this week.

The Ohio Super 25 football poll will be conducted weekly throughout the regular season using a panel of sports writers and editors from across the state. Each voter submits a Top 25 with a first-place vote worth 25 points, second place 24, and so on down to one point for 25th.

Here's a look at our 2025 preseason rankings.

More: Ohio's Best high school football players: Top 25 ahead of 2025

Need a break? Play the USA TODAY Daily Crossword Puzzle.

1 of 3 8/19/2025, 7:37 AM

## **Ohio Super 25 high school football rankings**

Rank	Team	<b>Points</b>	First-place votes
1.	Cin. Moeller	369	11
2.	Hoban	295	1
3.	Cin. Anderson	288	
4.	St. Edward	278	1
5.	Cin. St. Xavier	254	1
6.	Avon	236	
7.	Col. Watterson	229	
8.	Cle. Glenville	215	
9.	Tol. Central Catholic	207	
10.	Massillon	204	1
11.	Pickerington North	196	
12.	Big Walnut	189	
13.	Walsh Jesuit	172	
14.	Marion Local	170	
15. (tie)	Mentor	157	
15. (tie)	Olentangy	157	
17.	Indian Valley	146	
18.	Lakota West	142	

2 of 3 8/19/2025, 7:37 AM

19.	Cin. Winton Woods	134
20.	<b>Medina Highland</b>	119
21.	Kirtland	111
22.	Wadsworth	108
23.	Harvest Prep	91
24.	Cin. Princeton	80
25.	Cin. Taft	61

3 of 3 8/19/2025, 7:37 AM